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Agency/Organization Person Email 

 

NH Department of Health & Human 
Services 
Term Expires: 9/2016 
Nominating entity = Lorene Reagan, 
Bureau of Developmental Services 

Christine Santaniello, Bureau Director 
 
Sandy Hunt  (Alternate )  
Bureau of Developmental Services  
105 Pleasant Street, 
Concord NH 03301 
 
Jen Cook (Employment)   
(Reporting on Employment only)  
3 Chase Street 
Concord, NH 03301 
Phone #: 660-2655 
 

Christine.santaniello@dhhs.nh.gov  

 

sandy.hunt@dhhs.state.nh.us  
 
 
 
 
 
j.cookworkforce@gmail.com 
 

People First of NH 
Term Expires: 09/2016 
Nominating entity = People First of NH  

Alan Emerson (Member) 
22 Strafford St, Apt 211 
Laconia, NH 03246 
Phone# 293-2827 
 
Alternate:  Roberta Gallant 
Phone # 225-4124 
 

NO EMAIL  

Advocates Building Lasting Equality in 
NH (ABLE NH ) 
Term Expires: 9/2016 
Nominating entity = ABLE NH  

Denise Colby (Member) 
81 Gardners Grove Rd 
Belmont, NH 03220 
 
 

dsc4eva@aol.com 
 
 

New Hampshire Council on Autism 
Spectrum Disorders 
Term Expires: 9/2016 
Nominating entity = NH Council on 
ASD 

Adrienne Evans  
26 Shaker Road 
Concord NH 03301  

adrienneferro@comcast.net  

Brain Injury Association of NH  
Term Expires 9/2016 
Nominating Entity = BIA of NH  

John Richards  
3 Scott St 
Peterborough NH 03458 
Phone # 784-5144 
 
Alternate: Lisa DiMartino 

richardsjw@comcast.net 
 
 
 
garylisa@metrocast.net  
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Direct Support Provider 
Term Expires: 9/2016 
Nominating entity = NH Council on DD 

Robert Arnold  
 

Robert.arnold85@gmail.com  

Enhanced Family Care Provider  
Term Expires: 9/2016 
Nominating entity = NH Council on DD 

VACANT   

NH Council on Developmental 
Disabilities  
Term Expires 9/2016  
Nominating Entity: NH Council on DD  

 
Isadora-Rodriguez-Legendre 
Executive Director, NH Council on DD  
2 ½ Beacon Street, Suite 10 
 Concord NH 03301  
 
Alternate: David Ouellette 
 
VACANT  

 
Isadora.Rodriguez-Legendre@ddc.nh.gov 
 
 
 
 
David.l.oullette@ddc.nh.gov 
 

NH Family Support Councils  
Term Expires 9/2017 
Nominating Entity = State FS Council  

Debra Opramolla  
Region 5 FS Council  
 
Laurie Giguere-Thomas  
Region 10 FS Council  
8 Silverthorne Drive 
Salem NH 03079 
Phone# 898-1072 (H)  
Phone # 305-5178 ( C)  
 
VACANT  

dopramolla@hotmail.com   
 
 
 
 
 
 
lgiguere@comcast.net  
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Area Agency Board Of Director 
Members  
Term Expires 9/2017 
Nominating Entity = CSNI  
 

Cathy Spinney (CHAIR) 
Region 10 Board of Directors  
23 Gordan Ave 
 Pelham NH 03076 
Phone # 635-9014 
 
Sarah Aiken (CO_CHAIR) 
Region 4 Board of Directors  
33 Second Street 
Concord NH 03301  
 
VACANT 

cspinney58@gmail.com  
 
 
 
 
 
colbysmum@comcast.net  

Community Support Network 
Incorporated (CSNI) 
Term Expires: 09/2016 
Nominating entity = CSNI 

Jonathan Routhier  
Community Support Network INC  
10 Ferry Street, Suite 401  
Concord NH 03301  
 
Ann Potoczak  (Alternate ) 
Community Bridges  
70 Pembroke Rd, 
Concord NH 03301 
 
 

jrouthier@csni.org  

 

 

 

apotoczak@communitybridgesnh.org 
 
 
 
 
 

Private Provider Network (PPN) 
Term Expires: 9/2017 
Nominating entity =PPN Head of the 
Board 

Brian Young (CO-CHAIR) 
Nashua Center 
18 Simon Street 
Nashua, NH 03060 
(603) 883-6163 

byoung@nashuacenter.org 
 
 

Institute on Disability 
Term Expires: 9/2017 
Nominating entity = IOD Associate 
Director 

Mary St. Jacques 
 
Linda Bimbo (Alternate ) 
Institute on Disability 
56 Old Suncook Rd 
Concord, NH   03301 
Phone #:  228-2084 

Mary.stjacques@unh.edu 

 

linda.bimbo@unh.edu 
 
 
 

Disabilities Right Center 
Term Expires: 9/2017 

Benjamin Sahl 
Disabilities Rights Center 

bens@drcnh.org  
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Nominating entity = DRC Director 18 Low Avenue 
Concord, NH 03301 
Phone #: 228-0432 Ext. 115 

 

 


